

Legislation Text

File #: 19-694, Version: 1

From the County Executive, reappointing Margaret Steimle to the Milwaukee County Commission for Persons with Disabilities for a term expiring March 31, 2021.

Date:	August 15, 2019
То:	Theodore Lipscomb, Sr., Chairman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
From:	Chris Abele, County Executive
Subject:	Reappointment of Margaret Steimle to the Commission for Persons with Disabilities

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the General Ordinances of Milwaukee County, chapter 73.02d, the Commission for Persons with Disabilities, I am hereby reappointing Margaret Steimle to the Commission for Persons with Disabilities. With years of experience working with special needs population and their families, Ms. Steimle is a valued member of the Commission. Ms. Steimle's term will expire on March 31, 2021. I am pleased to submit this reappointment as outlined below:

Commission:	Commission for Persons with Disabilities
Туре:	Reappointment
Appointee:	Margaret Steimle
Role:	Commissioner
Replacing:	Not Applicable
Previous Term Expiration:	March 31, 2019
Relative File No/s:	19-694
Current Term Expiration:	March 31, 2021
Code or Statute:	Chapter 73.02d, General Ordinances of Milwaukee County
Hyperlink / Webpage:	Chapter 73.02d, General Ordinances of Milwaukee County
	<https: code<="" library.municode.com="" milwaukee_county="" p="" wi=""></https:>
	s/code_of_ordinances?
	nodeId=MICOCOGEORVOII_CH73COCOPEDI_73.02DE>

A copy of the resume of Ms. Steimle, who resides in Wauwatosa, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

Chris Abele Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Supreme Moore Omokunde, Chairperson, Health and Human Needs Committee

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Tim Ochnikowski, Office of Persons with Disabilities Margaret Steimle